  - 1 -
RD0802
IRPLDIM5E
4 Level Switch Dim Fluorescent Ballast using the
IRS2530D DIM8
TM
Table of Contents

  - 14 -
RD0802
6. Bill of Materials
Item # Qty Manufacturer Part Number Description Reference
1 1 IR IRS2530D Dimming Ballast Control IC IC1
2 1 Microchip PIC12F629 8 pin DIP µController IC2
3 2 IR IRFU320 Transistor, MOSFET, 400V MHS, MLS
4 1 Digi-key RH06DICT-ND Bridge Rectifier, 0.5A 600V, miniDIP BR1
5 1 Diodes Inc ZMM5247B-7 Diode, Zener 17V, 500mW, MiniMelf DCP1
6 1 Diodes Inc LL4148DICT-ND Diode, 75V, 100mA DL35 DCP2
7 2 Diodes Inc ZMM5231B-7 Diode, Zener 5.1V, 500mW MiniMelf D1 D2
8 1 Diodes Inc MURS160-13 Diode, 600V, 1A, SMB DIN
9 1 Digi-key M8301-ND Inductor, 1mH, 200mA LF
10 1 Vogt IL 070 503 11 02 Inductor, 2.3mH, EF20 LRES
11 1 Panasonic ECA-0JHG331 Capacitor, 330µF, 6.3V, 105C, Radial C1
12 1 Panasonic ECJ-3YB1E225K Capacitor, 2.2µF, 25V, 1206 C6
13 1 Wima MKS2 Series Capacitor, 47nF, 400V CDC
14 1 Digi-key P10730-ND Capacitor 0.1µF, 275VAC CF
15 1 Panasonic EEU-EB2V100 Capacitor, 10µF, 350V, 105C, Radial CBUS
16 6 Panasonic ECJ-3VB1H104K Capacitor, 0.1µF, 50V, 1206
CBS, CFB, CH1,
CH2,C2,C7
17 1 Panasonic ECU-V1H222KBM Capacitor, 2.2nF, 50V, 1206 CVCO
18 1 Panasonic ECJ-3YB1E684K Capacitor, 0.68µF, 25V, 1206 CPH
19 1 Panasonic ECJ-3YB1E105K Capacitor, 1µF, 25V, 1206 CVCC
20 2 Panasonic
CC1206KRX7R9B
B103
Capacitor, 10nF, 50V, 1206 C3,CDIM
21 1 Panasonic ECK-D3A102KBP Capacitor, 1nF, 1KV, Ceramic disk CVS
22 1
Wima
TAW
MKP10 Series
MKP472K1K6
Capacitor, 4.7nF, 1600V
Polypropylene
CRES
23 0  NOT FITTED  CLO
24 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ106V Resistor, 10M, 0.25W, 1206 R6
25 2 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ154V Resistor, 150K, 0.25W, 1206 R1, R2
26 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ124V Resistor, 120K, 0.25W, 1206 R3
27 1 Panasonic ERO-S2PHF1203 Resistor 120K, 0.25W, Axial R4
28 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ243V Resistor, 24K, 0.25W, 1206 R5
29 2 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ364V Resistor, 360K, 0.25W, 1206 RVCC1, RVCC2
30 1 Panasonic ERD-S2TJ7R5V Resistor, 7.5 Ohm, 5%, 0.5W, Axial RCS
31 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ474V Resistor, 470K, 0.25W, 1206 RLMP1
32 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ105V Resistor, 1M, 0.25W, 1206 RLMP2
33 3 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ104V Resistor, 100K, 0.25W, 1206 R7, R9, R10
34 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ563V Resistor, 56K, 0.25W, 1206 R8
35 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ102V Resistor, 1K, 0.25W, 1206 RFB
36 1 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ152V Resistor, 1.5K, 0.25W, 1206 RVCO
37 2 Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ100V Resistor, 10 Ohm, 0.25W, 1206 RHO, RLO
38 1 Vishay/BC
NFR25H0004707J
R500
Resistor, 0.47R, 1/2W F1